

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Delhi 110007

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Ref. No. UE/ **139** /DU/M-100 (2022-2023)

dated

Sealed percentage rate spot quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD., MES, Railways and any Govt./public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work"-Repair of damaged GI pipe line and repair toilet bath fittings at North East Hostel Dhaka Complex, University of Delhi. " So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 PM on.....**17/6/22**

1	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	each	15	668.15	10022.25
2	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	each	15	999.95	14999.25
3	Providing and fixing solid plastic seat with lid for pedestal type W.C. pan complete : White solid plastic seat with lid	each	18	571.00	10278.00
4	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Flexible pipe 32 mm dia	each	22	101.10	2224.20
5	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	each	15	1283.05	19245.75
6	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	metre	12	306.95	3683.40
7	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall 20 mm dia nominal bore	metre	12	344.10	4129.20
8	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 40 mm dia nominal bore	metre	18	483.15	8696.70
9	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	4	673.45	2693.80
10	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 45 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	each	22	83.00	1826.00
11	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with synthetic enamel white paint with two coats over a ready mixed priming coat, both of approved quality for new work :				
a	20 mm diameter pipe	metre	12	18.15	217.80
b	40 mm diameter pipe	metre	18	33.40	601.20
12	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. pipes in external work : 40 mm diameter pipe	metre	18	154.15	2774.70
13	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing G.I. pipe line, cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required :				
a	20 mm nominal bore	each	4	642.65	2570.60
b	40 mm nominal bore	each	4	833.95	3335.80
14	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long nose bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	each	16	618.80	9900.80
15	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 15mm nominal bore	each	8	532.00	4256.00
16	Repair of damaged GI pipe line for over head tank and shaft with required GI pipe, GI fittings etc complete as per direction of Engineer -in-charge (20 to 25 mm nominal bore)	each	4	4164.98	16659.92
17	Providing and fixing C.P. brass pillar cock (ISI make) 15 mm nominal bore.	each	18	890.34	16026.12
18	P/F PVC water storage tank cover 5000 ltr capacity with locking arrangement etc complete.	each	5	755.66	3778.30
19	P/F CP brass extension nipple for bib cock/ angle valve etc complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	each	24	182.48	4379.52

Searching and repair the damaged GI pipe line i/c excavation trenches and charges for labour, each	2	5266.19	10532.38
with fixing of GI fittings like elbow, tee, socket, nipple etc complete as per direction of Engineer -in-charge (40 mm)			
		Total	152831.69

Condition:-

1. The work should be completed in 15 days.
2. 1.50% water/Electric charges will be deducted.
3. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
4. The contractor must visit the site before quoting the rates.
5. CPWD specification in force will be followed.
6. Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning.

[Signature]
16/06/22
Executive Engineer (C)

I/we hereby quote.....% above/ below/ at par on the estimated cost of Rs.152831.69

Undertaking I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

[Signature]
16/06/22
Executive Engineer (C)
[Signature] 16/6/22

[Signature]